Cash and cash equivalents 12,156 45,060

Current assets 52,043 82,436

TOTAL ASSETS 803,437 833,830

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital (50.000 shares at 3,00 Euro) 150,000 150,000

Other Reserves 106,248 106,248

Retained earnings 133,725 227,491

Total Equity (a) 389,973 483,739

Deferred Tax 6,033 6,033

Retirement benefit obligations 50,939 37,865

Long-term liabilities 56,972 37,865

Trade and other payables 356,492 306,193

Short -term liabilities 356,492 306,193

Total liabilities (b) 413,464 344,058

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a+b) 803,437 827,797

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2010

 1

TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL TRADING S.A.

(Amounts in Euro)

2010 2009

Other operating income 6,000 26,225

Administrative expenses -87,064 -99,223

Other operating expense -9,274 -2,442

Losses before taxes and financial results -90,338 -75,440

Finance income 448 488

Finance expenses -3,876 -3,342

Losses before taxes -93,766 -74,952

Less: Corporate income tax expense - -6033

Losses after taxes -93,766 -80,985

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

 2

(Amounts in Euro)

Ordinary

shares
Reserves

Retained

earnings
Total

Year ended 31 December 2009

Balance as of 1 January 2009 150,000 106,248 311,818 568,066

Net loss of the year - - -84,327 -84,32753,864

Balance as of 31 December 2009 150,000 106,248 227,491 483,739

Year ended 31 December 2010

Balance as of 1 January 2010 150,000 106,248 227,491 483,739

Net loss of the year - - -93,766 -93,766

Balance as of 31 December 2010 150,000 106,248 133,725 389,973

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL TRADING S.A.

 3

TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL TRADING S.A.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

(Amounts in Euro)

Cash flows from operating activities

Net loss for the year -93,766 -78,294

Adjustments in relation to the following transactions: -

Interest income -448 -488

Interest expenses 3,876 3,342

Provision for retirement benefits 9,274 5,942

Operating losses before changes in working capital -81,064 -69,498

(Increase)/Decrease in trade and other receivables -2,511 288,993

Increase/ (Decrease) from other short-term liabilities 50,299 -191,747